

**SIGNATURE PAGE**

To the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Monmouth:

**THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT  
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS.  
I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE  
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.**

Company Name: KM Construction Corp.  
(PRINT)

Preparer's Name: Marli Pimenta  
(PRINT)

Signature: *MP* 01/10/2023  
(DATE)

Address: 14 Cordier street  
Irvington, NJ 02111

Telephone No.: 973-371-5550

Fax No.: 973-371-5559

E-Mail Address: mpimenta@kmconstructioncorp.com  
\*\*\***(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)**\*\*\*

Contact Person: Marli Pimenta

FEIN: \_\_\_\_\_  
(Federal Employee ID)

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES**

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT  
COUNTY ROUTE 524 (ADELPHIA-FARMINGDALE ROAD) AND KETCHAM ROAD  
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL  
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-66-2022

<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITIES</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1.	7 Units	Monument	\$ <u>932.00</u>	\$ <u>6,524.00</u>
2.	Lump Sum	Clearing Site	\$ <u>208,000.00</u>	\$ <u>208,000.00</u>
3.	437 S.Y.	Bioretention System	\$ <u>97.30</u>	\$ <u>42,520.10</u>
4.	880 L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Orange	\$ <u>7.00</u>	\$ <u>6,160.00</u>
5.	4,125 L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$ <u>5.00</u>	\$ <u>20,625.00</u>
6.	27 Units	Inlet Filter Type 2, 2' x 4'	\$ <u>90.00</u>	\$ <u>2,430.00</u>
7.	2 Units	Inlet Filter Type 2, 4' x 4'	\$ <u>180.00</u>	\$ <u>360.00</u>
8.	100 Tons	Construction Driveway	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
9.	Lump Sum	Concrete Washout System	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
10.	2 Units	Oil Only Emergency Spill Kit, Type 1	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
11.	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>	\$ <u>100,000.00</u>
12.	50,000 Dollars	Uniformed Police Officers Allowance	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>50,000</u>
13.	2 Units	Project Identification Sign, 4' x 6'	\$ <u>750.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
14.	2,300 Dollars	Fuel Price Adjustment	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>2,300</u>
15.	4,800 Dollars	Asphalt Price Adjustment	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>4,800</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT  
COUNTY ROUTE 524 (ADELPHIA-FARMINGDALE ROAD) AND KETCHAM ROAD  
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL  
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-66-2022

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
16.	1 Unit	Sealing of Abandoned Well	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
17.	4,400 C.Y.	Excavation, Unclassified	\$ <u>34.45</u>	\$ <u>151,580.00</u>
18.	12 Units	Excavation, Test Pit (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>900.00</u>
19.	5,000 Dollars	Disposal of Regulated Material and Acid Producing Soils Allowance	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000</u>
20.	663 C.Y.	I-14 Soil Aggregate	\$ <u>46.75</u>	\$ <u>30,995.25</u>
21.	966 C.Y.	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	\$ <u>49.45</u>	\$ <u>47,768.70</u>
22.	3,134 S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	\$ <u>5.75</u>	\$ <u>18,020.50</u>
23.	12,300 L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$ <u>7.00</u>	\$ <u>86,100.00</u>
24.	2,100 Gal	Tack Coat	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>8,400.00</u>
25.	3,100 Gal	Prime Coat	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>12,400.00</u>
26.	1,883 Tons	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	\$ <u>97.00</u>	\$ <u>182,651.00</u>
27.	2,626 Tons	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	\$ <u>92.00</u>	\$ <u>241,592.00</u>
28.	426 L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ <u>102.00</u>	\$ <u>43,452.00</u>
29.	34 L.F.	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$ <u>135.00</u>	\$ <u>4,590.00</u>
30.	66 L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	\$ <u>120.00</u>	\$ <u>7,920.00</u>

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES**

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT  
COUNTY ROUTE 524 (ADELPHIA-FARMINGDALE ROAD) AND KETCHAM ROAD  
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL  
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-66-2022

<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITIES</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
31.	3 Units	15" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$ <u>2,100.00</u>	\$ <u>6,300.00</u>
32.	2 Units	24" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>	\$ <u>5,600.00</u>
33.	1 Unit	14" x 23" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
34.	1 Unit	22" x 34" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
35.	389 L.F.	19" x 30" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe, Class HE-V	\$ <u>268.00</u>	\$ <u>104,252.00</u>
36.	165 L.F.	14" x 23" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe, Class HE-V	\$ <u>233.00</u>	\$ <u>38,445.00</u>
37.	26 L.F.	22" x 34" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe, Class HE-V	\$ <u>325.00</u>	\$ <u>8,450.00</u>
38.	1 Unit	Inlet, Type A	\$ <u>2,700.00</u>	\$ <u>2,700.00</u>
39.	9 Units	Inlet, Type B	\$ <u>3,200.00</u>	\$ <u>28,800.00</u>
40.	2 Units	Inlet, Type E	\$ <u>3,200.00</u>	\$ <u>6,400.00</u>
41.	2 Units	Inlet, Type B-1	\$ <u>4,200.00</u>	\$ <u>8,400.00</u>
42.	1 Unit	Inlet, Type B-1 Special	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
43.	3 Units	Inlet, Type B-2	\$ <u>4,600.00</u>	\$ <u>13,800.00</u>
44.	2 Units	Inlet, Type Double B-2	\$ <u>10,500.00</u>	\$ <u>21,000.00</u>
45.	1 Unit	Inlet Converted to Manhole	\$ <u>1,385.00</u>	\$ <u>1,385.00</u>

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES**

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT  
COUNTY ROUTE 524 (ADELPHIA-FARMINGDALE ROAD) AND KETCHAM ROAD  
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL  
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-66-2022

<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITIES</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
46.	1 Unit	Outlet Control Structure	\$ <u>11,780.00</u>	\$ <u>11,780.00</u>
47.	60 S.Y.	Riprap Stone Channel Protection, 12" Thick (D50=6")	\$ <u>117.00</u>	\$ <u>7,020.00</u>
48.	14 S.Y.	Riprap Stone Channel Protection, 30" Thick (D50=15")	\$ <u>375.00</u>	\$ <u>5,250.00</u>
49.	70 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ <u>76.50</u>	\$ <u>5,355.00</u>
50.	89 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 3" Thick	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>4,005.00</u>
51.	862 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	\$ <u>60.00</u>	\$ <u>51,720.00</u>
52.	4,986 L.F.	6"x 8"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$ <u>36.50</u>	\$ <u>181,989.00</u>
53.	6 Units	RPM, Mono-Directional, Amber Lens	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>270.00</u>
54.	41 Units	RPM, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>1,845.00</u>
55.	1 Unit	Flagpole, 30' Ht, Internal Halyard	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
56.	7 Units	Reset Water Valve Box	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>700.00</u>
57.	12 Units	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	\$ <u>400.00</u>	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>
58.	1 Unit	Gas Service Connection	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>100.00</u>
59.	3 Units	Reset Gas Valve Box	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>300.00</u>
60.	6 Units	Relocation of Existing Electrical Service (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>600.00</u>

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES**

Project Entitled:

**INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT  
COUNTY ROUTE 524 (ADELPHIA-FARMINGDALE ROAD) AND KETCHAM ROAD  
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL  
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-66-2022

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
61.	2 Units	Relocation of Existing Telephone or Cable Service (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>
62.	1 Unit	Relocation of Existing Water Service (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>100.00</u>
63.	1 Unit	Relocation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Service (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>100.00</u>
64.	14,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic 4"	\$ <u>0.70</u>	\$ <u>9,800.00</u>
65.	96 S.F.	Regulatory, Warning and Guide Signs	\$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>3,840.00</u>
66.	9,677 S.Y	Topsoiling, 5" Thick	\$ <u>4.18</u>	\$ <u>40,449.86</u>
67.	8,832 S.Y	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 13	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>35,328.00</u>
68.	845 S.Y	Fertilizing and Seeding, Basin Bottom	\$ <u>18.00</u>	\$ <u>15,210.00</u>
69.	954 S.Y.	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 1 Mat	\$ <u>4.35</u>	\$ <u>4,149.90</u>
70.	8,832 S.Y	Straw Mulching	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>35,328.00</u>

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS 1,985,860.12

*One Million - Nine Hundred, Eighty - Five* (Numeric)  
*Thousand - Eight Hundred and Sixty Dollars and*  
*Twelve Cents.* (Written)